

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1904 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 4, delete "2014" and insert "2015"

1.3 Page 4, after line 18, insert:

1.4 "Subd. 5. **Face-to-face interpreter required.** In all cases, spoken language
1.5 healthcare interpreter services must be provided face-to-face unless it can be documented
1.6 that no interpreter is available to provide face-to-face spoken language health care
1.7 interpreter services."

1.8 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.9 Page 4, delete line 28

1.10 Page 4, line 29, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"

1.11 Page 4, line 31, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"

1.12 Page 5, line 35, delete everything after "of" and insert "any academic degrees"

1.13 Page 7, line 17, delete everything after "is" and insert "not to exceed \$100."

1.14 Page 7, line 18, delete everything after "is" and insert "not to exceed \$100."

1.15 Page 8, line 25, delete "notarized"

1.16 Page 10, line 6, delete "appointing authority" and insert "commissioner"

1.17 Page 11, line 32, delete "or" and insert a semicolon

1.18 Page 11, delete line 33